# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM343216

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BeyondNow Technologies, Inc.		06/14/2005	CORPORATION: KANSAS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cerner BeyondNow, Inc.	
Street Address:	2800 Rockcreek Parkway	
City:	North Kansas City	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64117	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KANSAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1862377	HOMEWORKS

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8164215547

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 816-559-2327 tmdocket@shb.com Email:

Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2555 Grand Blvd

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Section Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CRNI.148114
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley R. Howard
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley R Howard/
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=01146867WM#page1.tif source=01146867WM#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0779

900326444



#### Contact Information

Kansas Secretary of State Ron Thornburgh Memorial Hall, 1st Floor 120 S.W. 10th Avenue Topeka, KS 66612-1594 (785) 296-4564 kssos@kssos.org www.kssos.org

# KANSAS SECRETARY OF STATE Domestic For Profit Corporation Certificate of Amendment

AP

53-14

All information must be completed or this document will not be accepted for filing.

1. Name of the corporation:

# BeyondNow Technologies, Inc.

Name must match the name on record with the secretary of state

2. The articles of incorporation are amended as follows:

06-23-2005 12:39:00 053 \$35.00 2166 01 2200194 AA

Resolved, that the Articles of Incorporation of BeyondNow Technologies, Inc. be amended by deleting all of the present Article I and inserting in lieu thereof the following Article I:

The name of the Corporation is: "Cerner BeyondNow, Inc."

The amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of K.S.A. 176502

I declare under penalty of perjury under the law of the state of Kansasatha, the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on the 19th of June 2005

Year

Authorized officer

SECULIANT OF STATE

### Instruction

Submit this form with the \$35 filing fee.

Notice: There is a \$25 service fee for all returned checks.

K.S.A. 17-6602

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0780

# STATEMENT OF UNANIMOUS CONSENT TO ACTION TAKEN IN LIEU OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF

# BEYONDNOW TECHHOLOGIES, INC.

In lieu of a special meeting of the Board of Directors of BeyondNow Technologies, Inc., a Kansas corporation (the "Corporation"), the undersigned, being all of the directors of the Corporation do hereby waive notice of a special meeting of the Board of Directors and do hereby consent to the adoption of, and do hereby adopt, the following resolutions:

**RESOLVED,** that the following resolution be submitted to wote of the sole stockholder of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon through written consent and the Board of Directors of the Corporation does hereby declare advisability of and recommends that the stockholder adops the resolution;

**RESOLVED,** that the Articles of Incorposition of the Corposition be amended by deleting all of the present Article I and inserting in lieuthereof the following Article I:

The name of the Corporation is:

"Cerner SeyondNow, Inc."

FURTHER RESOLVED that upon approval of the proposed amendment to the Articles of Incorporation by the sole stockholder, the officers of the Corporation be, and each hereby is, antherized and directed to execute, acknowledge, deliver, in and record a Certificate of Amendment and such other documents, instruments, and certificates in all states where the Corporation is incorporated or qualified to transact bisiness as a foreign exporation, and to take any other action which they or any of them deem necessary or appropriate to carry out the intent and purposes of the foregoing resolution.

Dated: June 14, 2004

/ / 1

Randy D. Sims

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0781

RECORDED: 06/02/2015